costs incidental or related thereto (the “Project”) be amended to appropriate an additional 
$36,185,757 to be met by borrowing for a total of $418,152,988 for the Project so that the  
said Loan Order shall now read as follows: 

That the City appropriates the amount of Four Hundred Eighteen Million One 
Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars ($418,152,988) 
for the purpose of paying additional costs of designing, constructing, equipping and 
furnishing an addition and renovation project at Lowell High School, located at 50 
Father Morissette Boulevard, Lowell, including the payment of all costs incidental